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A2.3 OVERALL SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN o | o S Q S Q UNIT MIX 115 6th Street South
R [ ] [ ] - .
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A28 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - AREA C o | o NUMBER SHEET NAME wis NUMBER SHEET NAME Wl s MC-1.1 STUDIO 365SF| 2 0 0 0 0 2 EMA”&' bnelson@davyinc.com
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A2.15 SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - AREA C o | ° A10.20 LOWER LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA A, B &D o S1.2 FOUNDATION PLAN AREA 'C' . MC-3 1 BEDROOM STSSF| 6 L v 0 f 6
A2.16 SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - AREA D o | ° A10.21 FIRST LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA A & B . S1.3 FOUNDATION PLAN AREA 'D' . MC-3.1 1 BEDROOM 605SF| 1 v 0 v 0 L
A2.17 THIRD LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - AREAA & B o A10.22 FIRST LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA C . S1.4 FOUNDATION PLAN AREA 'A' AND 'E' LINK o MC-3.2 1 BEDROOM 575SF| 3 v 0 0 0 3
A2.18 THIRD LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - AREA C o | ® A10.23 FIRST LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA D . S2.1 FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'A' AND 'B' . MC-4 1 BEDROOM S90Sk 1 L L C . !
A2.19 THIRD LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - AREA D o | o A10.24 SECOND LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA A & B . S2.2 FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'C' . MC-4L 1 BEDROOM 650 SF 1 L L C . ! G E N E RAL CO NTRACTOR
A2.20 FOURTH LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - AREAA & B o | o A10.25 SECOND LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA C . S2.3 FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA D' . MC-5 1 BEDROOM 660 SF 313 8 8 g 8 313
A2.21 FOURTH LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - AREA C o | o A10.26 SECOND LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA D . S3.1 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'A' AND 'B' .
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A2.23 FIFTH LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - AREA B o | o A10.28 THIRD LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA C . $3.3 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'D' . AL-1 STUDIO 365SFL 0 L L L 2 2
A2.24 FIFTH LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - AREA C o | o A10.29 THIRD LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA D . S34 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'A' AND 'E' LINK . AL-1L STUDIO 3%0SFE 0 1 L 0 f 2 C U P & PDD
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A2.30 UNIT PLANS o A10.34 FOURTH LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA C o S4.2 THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'C' o AL-2L DOUBLE 595k 0 1 L 0 £ 2 3 / 2 / 20 1 8
A2.31 UNIT PLANS A10.35 FOURTH LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA D . S4.3 THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'D' o AL-3 1 BEDROOM 575SFL 0 4 4 v 0 8
A2.32 UNIT PLANS o A10.36 FIFTH LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA B . S5.1 FOURTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'A' AND 'B' o AL-4 1 BEDROOM 660SF 0 1 L 0 0 2
A2.33 UNIT PLANS o | o A10.37 FIFTH LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA C . S5.2 FOURTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'C' o AL-5 1 BEDROOM 660SF| 0 L L 0 . 2
A2.34 UNIT PLANS d A10.38 FIFTH LEVEL WALL FINISH PLAN - AREA D . S5.3 FOURTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'D' o AL-6 1 BEDROOM 710SF] 0 L L 0 . 2
A2.35 UNIT PLANS o | o A11.01 LOWER LEVEL FURNITURE PLAN - AREA A, B, C & D . S6.1 FIFTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'B' . AL-7 1 BEDROOM 690SF| 0 L ! 0 L 2
A2.36 UNIT PLANS o A11.10 FIRST LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA A . S6.2 FIFTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'C' . AL-8 1 BEDROOM/DEN 885SFl 0 L ! v L 2
A2.37 ENLARGED PLANS - AREAS A ol B A11.11 FIRST LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREAB & C . S6.3 FIFTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA 'D' . AL-9 1 BEDROOM 645 SFI0 ! ! 0 0 2 M E C H AN IC AL
A2.38 ENLARGED PLANS - AREAS B o | o A11.12 FIRST LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREAD & E o S7.1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN AREA 'A' AND 'B' . 0 18 18 0 0 36
A2.39 ENLARGED PLANS - AREASC & D o | o A11.20 SECOND LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA A & B . S7.2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN AREA 'C' . INDEPENDENT LIVING TBD
A2.40 ENLARGED PLANS - AREASC & D o A11.21 SECOND LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA C . S7.3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN AREA D' o IL-0 GUEST STUDIO 525SFL 0 L L 0 L 1
A3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREAS A & B o | * A11.22 SECOND LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA D . S7.4 ROOF FRAMING PLAN AREA 'A' AND 'E' LINK . IL-1 CARDINAL 1 BEDROOM 745SFL 0 3 3 3 L 10
A3.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA A o | ® A11.30 THIRD LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA A & B . KITCHEN IL-1A CARDINAL 1 BEDROOM 765 SFLT 0 3 3 3 2 1
A3.3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- AREAS C & D o | ® A11.31 THIRD LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA C . K-0 FOOD SERVICE INDEX & COVER SHEET . IL-2 TEAL (TYPE A) 1 BEDROOM 840SF 0 0 L 1 0 2
A3.4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- AREASD & E o | o A11.32 THIRD LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA D . K-1 FOOD SERVICE FIXTURE PLAN . IL-3 WHISTLER 1 BEDROOM/DEN 970SF| 0 L L L L 4
A3.5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- AREA D o | o A11.40 FOURTH LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA A & B . K-2 FOOD SERVICE FIXTURE PLAN . IL-4 DOVE 1 BEDROOM/DEN 880SF| 0 ! L ! L 4
A3.6 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- AREASB & C o | o A11.41 FOURTH LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA C . KE-1 FOODSERVICE ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN PLANS . IL-4A DOVE 1 BEDROOM/DEN 900SF) 0 L 1 L . 3
A3.7 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- AREA B o | o A11.42 FOURTH LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA D . KM-1 FOODSERVICE MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN PLANS . IL-4C DOVE 1 BEDROOM/DEN 8%0SFL 0 1 L L . 3
A4.1 OVERALL ROOF PLAN & DETAILS o[ o A11.50 FIFTH LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA B & C . KS-1 FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE . IL-5 STARLING (TYPEA) |2 BEDROOM/DEN | 940SFl 0O 2 2 2 2 8
A5.1 BUILDING SECTIONS o] e A11.51 FIFTH LEVEL FF&E PLAN - AREA D . KSC-1 FOODSERVICE SPECIAL CONDITIONS PLAN . IL-6 NUTHATCH 2 BEDROOM/DEN | 1,300 SFI7 "0 3 3 3 3 12
AB.2 WALL SECTIONS - AREA A . Koo 00D SERVICE ELEVATIONS 5 IL-7 LARK 2 BEDROOM/DEN | 1,285SF| 0O 1 1 1 1 4
: : o oW |+ sanor IR | ELECTRICAL
ﬁg:g tmi : IL-11 MALLARD 2 BEDROOM 1285SF| 0O 1 1 1 1 4 TBD
A5.7 LINK o IL-12 KILLDEER 1 BEDROOM/DEN | 1,085SF| 0 1 1 1 1 4
A5.9 ELEVATOR 'D' & TRASH CHUTE - PLANS & SECTIONS IL-15 CANARY STUDIO 525 SF 0 0 1 0 L
A5.10 LOBBY STAIR - PLANS & SECTIONS RCAC 0 21 23 23 16 83
‘A" - °
ﬁ:q; 2:,::2 .Q. - Etﬁﬂi z iigﬂgﬂz RCAC-1 CARDINAL 1 BEDROOM 790SF| 0 0 0 1 0 1
A5.13 STAIR C - PLANS & SECTIONS RCAC-1C CARDINAL 1 BEDROOM 775SF| 1 0 0 0 0 1
A5 14 STAIR'D' - PLANS & SECTIONS RCAC-1D CARDINAL 1 BEDROOM 760 SF| 1 0 0 0 0 1
A5.15 ELEVATOR DETAILS RCAC-3A WHISTLER 1 BEDROOM/DEN 990SF| 0 0 0 1 1 2
A5.16 STAIR DETAILS (ACCESS.)
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A7 4 WINDOW TYPES, & STOREFRONT FRAME TYPES . RCAC-14 BLUE JAY 1 BEDROOM 760 SF g 8 g 112 111 229
A8. INTERIOR ELEVATIONS o
A8 TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS / TYPICAL WOOD PROFILES o | o 39 39 4 35 2r 181
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A8.9 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA A o
A8.10 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA A o
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A9.1 LOWER LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN e | o
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A9.8 SECOND LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA D o | o
A9.9 THIRD LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA A & B o | o
A9.10 THIRD LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA C o | o
A9.11 THIRD LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA D e | o
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A9.13 FOURTH LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA C e | o 12728-17031
A9.14 FOURTH LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA D e | o -
A9.15 FIFTH LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREAB & C . ME.J
A9.16 FIFTH LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA D o
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A10.2 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE .
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A10.10 SECOND LEVEL FLOOR FINISH PLAN - AREA D & E . Z‘E
A10.11 THIRD LEVEL FLOOR FINISH PLAN - AREA A & B . .
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AREA B AREA B
AREA C PARKING INDEPENDENT LIVING INDEPENDENT LIVING

9,629 SF (R-2) (R2)
9,707 SF 9,671 SF
INDEPENDENT LIVING
AREA B PARKING
R-2 ARCHITECTS
12,614 SF 13,717 SF
AREA C MEMORY
CARE (1-2)
13,679 SF AREA A »
INDEPENDENT LIVING
(R-2)
2717 SF POPE ASSOCIATES, INC.
1295 BANDANA BLVD N, SUITE 200
ST. PAUL, MN 55108-2735
(651) 642-9200 | FAX (651) 642-1101
www.popearch.com
AREA A I
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(R-2)
| 6,394 SF
AREA D PARKING
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I
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I AREA A PARKING | AREA A INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) || AREA A INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) SOE]AIEIHAEDSIIQT?OS;
. AREA B PARKING AREA D MEMORY AREA B INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) | AREA B INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) PHASE 2
AREA A PARKING CARE (I-2) AREA D ASSISTED
15,894 SF AREA C PARKING 18,958 SF ] AREA C MEMORY CARE (I-2) VNG (2 B AREA C INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) LA CROSSE. W|
’ : -
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AREA D PARKING ,‘ AREA D MEMORY CARE (I-2) 16,001 SF AREA D ASSISTED LIVING (I-2)
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(R-2) (R-2) (R-2) (R-2) AREA C INDEPENDENT LIVING
13,672 SF 9,701 SF 13,663 SF 9,707 SF INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2)
(R-2) 0,685 SF
13,667 SF
_— CITY SUBMISSION
INDEPENDENT LIVING AREA A CUP & PDD
(R-2)
1 408 SF INDEPEN@T LIVING 3/2/2018
6,396 SF
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| AREA A INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2)
AREA B INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2)
AREA D RCAC (I-1)
B AREA C INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 17,055 SF

| AREA A INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2)
AREA B INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2)

AREA B INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2)
B AREA C INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2)

AREA D ASSISTED I AREA C INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) AREA D RCAC (1-1)
peye— 17,065 5F Bl AREA D RCAC (1-1) Il AREA D RCAC (I-1)

17,170 SF AREA D ASSISTED LIVING (I-2)
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I Sk I
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RCAC LIVING (1) INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2)
FIETH FLOOR TYPE II-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION
{} - RCAC LIVING (1) " INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) INDEPENDENT LIVING (R2) - INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2)
FOURTH FLOOR TYPE I CONSTRUCTION -~ TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION 2 TYPEV-A CONSTRUCTION
{% - ASSISTED LIVING CBRF (2) &~ INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) INDEPENDENT LIVING (R2) &~ INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2)
THIRD FLOOR TYPE II-A CONSTRUCTION -~ &~ TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION i TYPEV-A CONSTRUCTION
e e
{% - ASSISTED LIVING CBRF (2) T INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) INDEPENDENT LIVING (R2) & INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) CO D E D AT A
SECOND ELOOR TYPE II-A CONSTRUCTION -~ § ~ TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION Y} TYPEV-A CONSTRUCTION
{} - MEMORY CARE CBRF (I-2) MEMORY CARE CBRF (I-2) INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) |
FIRST FLOOR TYPE II-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION S
{} - PARKING (5-2) PARKING (S5-2) PARKING (5-2) PARKING (S-2) -
BASEMENT TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION
AREAD | AREA C AREA B | AREA A
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/ 77\ Building Section Diagram- Code Review
\A0.3/ 1" = 300"

Area Schedule (Code Area Plan1)
Name \ Area
Lower Level
AREA A PARKING 15,894 SF
AREA B PARKING 12,614 SF
AREA C PARKING 9,629 SF
AREA D PARKING 6,188 SF
44,325 SF -
First Level
AREA A INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 7,717 SF
AREA B INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 9,707 SF
AREA C MEMORY CARE (I-2) 13,679 SF
AREA D MEMORY CARE (I-2) 18,958 SF
50,060 SF
Second Level
AREA A INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 6,394 SF
AREA B INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 9,671 SF
AREA C INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 13,717 SF
AREA D ASSISTED LIVING (I-2) 18,061 SF
47,843 SF I
Third Level
AREA A INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 6,408 SF = 12728-17031
AREA B INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 9,701 SF Nemun b TP
AREA C INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 13,672 SF
AREA D ASSISTED LIVING (1-2) 17,170 SF Checked b TP
46,952 SF
Fourth Level
AREA A INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 6,396 SF SHEET
AREA B INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 9,707 SF
AREA C INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 13,663 SF
AREA D RCAC (I-1) 17,055 SF
46,821 SF
Fifth Level
AREA B INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 9,685 SF [
AREA C INDEPENDENT LIVING (R-2) 13,667 SF
AREA D RCAC (I-1) 17,055 SF TRUE SHEET SCALE
40,406 SF
Grand total: 23 276,407 SF 0" 112" "
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C O D E D AT A 2 O 09 I B C NOTE: BUILDING AREAS INDICATED ARE NOT BOMA RENTABLE AREA CALCULATIONS |_ E G E N D
FIRE WINDOW ASSEMBLY FIRE PROTECTION RATINGS IBC TABLE 715.5
PROJECT NARRATIVE:
THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF 181 UNITS OF SENIOR HOUSING AND UNDERGROUND PARKING. ON FIRST FLOOR AREA C AND TYPE OF ASSEMBLY REQDASSY | MIN. FIRE DOOR AND FIRE \% = ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS
D, 33 UNITS WILL BE MEMORY CARE. AREA D ON SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR WILL HAVE 36 UNITS FOR CBFR ASSISTED RATING (hours) | SHUTTER ASS'Y RATING (hours) @ 0
LIVING. THE REMAINING AREAS WILL HAVE 112 UNITS OF INDEPENDENT LIVING. THE BUILDING WILL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH INTERIOR WALLS
A CONCRETE STRUCTURE AND PRECAST FLOOR SLABS, STEEL FRAMING AND WOOD FRAMING (SEE CODE PLAN FOR
LOCATIONS OF THE DIFFERENT CONSTRUCTION TYPES). FIRE WALLS ALL NOT PERMITTED » = EXIT
APPLICABLE CODES: FIRE BARRIERS >1 NOT PERMITTED u
SMOKE BARRIERS 1 3/4
2009  INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) FIRE PARTITIONS 1 3/4
2009  INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) EXIT ACCESS
2006 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) EXTERIOR WALLS 0* 0*
1999  NFPA 13 SPRINKLER CODE . ,
2015  WISCONSIN ACCESSIBILITY CODE PARTY WALL ALL NOT PERMITTED - - — 2 HOUR FIRE WALL (I5C 705) : ‘
2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)
2014  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) MEANS OF EGRESS IBC CHAPTER 10 s
2000 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE w: A "= 3 HOUR FIRE WALL (IBC 705) Y POPE ASSOCIATES INC
1999  NFPA 220 STANDARD ON TYPES OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION T RoVE T DISTANCE TO EXIT FOR SPRINKLERED IBC TABLE 1016.1 ( g ’ '
AGENCY REVIEW: B zAl: 2N— 4 HOUR FIRE WALL (IBC 705) ; MECH! PUMP ¥ 1295 BAI\SI [T)A;\lAAU?L\I\/ADNms,Sleg;EZ igg
-— . // S J L L L L L L L y r . ’ -
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY - PLUMBING PLAN REVIEW OCCUPANT LOAD: IBC TABLE 1004.1.1 — 5 — 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (IBC 706) 1~ Room \ f - (651) 642-9200 | FAX (651) 642-1101
QEYDSEELNCDRES’S’}?ET '\c\ﬁ’;gg,fl Sﬁ'EALTH - PLAN REVIEW FOR CBRF SEE CODE PLAN / § www.popearch.com
: =8 25 PE— 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (IBC 706) q S |
ACCESSIBILITY: v - v
BUILDING DESCRIPTION: WISCONSIN STATE ACCESSIBILITY CODE: =2 - A= 3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (BC 706) & | ’
BUILDING FULLY SPRINKLERED PER NFPA 13 IBC 903.3.1.1 ' . e | e = (|
SENIOR HOUSING - ASSISTED LIVING I-1 IBC 308.2 MEMORY CARE UNITS SHALL BE CBRF - ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE PER SECTION 1107.5.1 =4 == AE— 4 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (IBC 706) § q
MEMORY CARE UNITS -1 IBC 308.2 TRANSITIONAL CARE UNITS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR ACCESSIBILITY ¥ vd
TRANSITIONAL CARE UNITS -2 IBC 308.3 =i 1S 15— 1 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE (IBC 707) ] b
UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE S-2 IBC 311.3 -1 OCC. - 4% OF ALL UNITS 'ACCESSIBLE', ALL OTHER UNITS TO BE 'TYPE-B'  1107.5.1 ¥ S 1
-2 OCC. -50% OF ALL UNITS 'ACCESSIBLE', ALL OTHER UNITS TO BE 'TYPE-B' 1107.5.2 =5 s e 2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE (IBC 707) ] MECH '~ |
TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION: EXCEPTION: WHEN APPROVED BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY, UP TO, BUT NOT TO EXCEED, 80% OF THE 7 ) 1] B025] |
DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE — o . n =
IBC REQUIREMENTS: DESIGNEDFOR ASSISTED USE. = : = 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (IBC 708) (,L[TAIR el { EAGLE CREST
SENIOR HOUSING - ASSISTED LIVING (I-1) TYPE I-B IBC 602.5 < Boiel i TOILETe ¥
MEMORY CARE UNITS TYPE I-B IBC 602.5 MEMORY CARE (1) 33UNITS x 4% = 2 ACCESSIBLE UNITS —ZsE ISE TSE= 1 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER (IBC 709) L_WP i
TRANSITIONAL CARE UNITS TYPE I-B IBC 602.5 TRANSITIONAL CARE (-2): 54 UNITS x 50% = 27 ACCESSIBLE UNITS Ir =N SO UTH AD D |T| ON
UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE S-2 TYPE B IBC 602.5 ASSISTED LIVING (-1): 92UNITS x 4% = 4 ACCESSIBLE UNITS =8B BE BE= SMOKE PARTITION (IBC 710) W oE I f
L
LIFE SAFETY CODE REQUIREMENTS: 77— - ' 1/ — 1 P HAS E 2
CONSTRUCTION TYPE FOR NEW HEALTH CARE OCCUPANCIES (222) NFPA10118.1.6.2 GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS IBC CH. 5 ’ ’ ~ /1—25=q1_ﬂ | 4 L
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION } ! >~ § L A CRO S S E Wl
NFPA 220 e e S S R— f
BUILDING ELEMENT TYPE1-A | TYPEIB | TYPE 11(222) > EXIT {
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT > p
BASIC: NN _ STAIR (4 e
STRUCTURAL FRAME 3 2 2 -1 - 9 STORIES, 160 FT. (IBC TABLE 503) = ¥ §
BEARING WALLS -2 : 4 STORIES, 160 FT. 2 - f |
EXTERIOR 3 2 2 S-2 - 11 STORIES, 160 FT. Q ¥ y
INTERIOR 3 2 2 2 & 1 f
NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS SPRINKLER INCREASE: 1 STORY, 20 FT. IBC SECTION 504.2 I__ &
EXTERIOR 0 1 0 ’ ( ) LQS:q P,
NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS NEPA 101: ¥
INTERIOR 0 0 0 CONSTRUCTION TYPE 11(222) 4 OR MORE STORIES ALLOWED q
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 2 2 2 pu—
18.1.6.1 FOR THE PURPOSE OF 18.1.6, THE NUMBER OF STORIES SHALL BE COUNTED STARTING WITH THE PRIMARY LEVEL 1, %
ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 1172 1 1 OF EXIT DISCHARGE AND ENDING WITH THE HIGHEST OCCUPIABLE LEVEL. FOR THE PURPOSES OF 18.1.6.1, THE PRIMARY A
LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE OF A BUILDING SHALL BE THE LOWEST STORY WHOSE FLOOR IS LEVEL WITH OR ABOVE ¥
FLOOR BETWEEN PARKING S-2 & I-2,-1 (IBC 509.7 ONLY ALLOWS FOR OPEN PARKING GARAGE BELOW FINISHED GRADE ON THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE FOR 50 PERCENT OR MORE OF ITS PERIMETER. BUILDING LEVELS BELOW g
AN T OCCUPANCY) THE PRIMARY LEVEL SHALL NOT BE COUNTED AS A STORY. §
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQ. FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON IBC TABLE 602 / ,
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE ¥ .
BASIC ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA IBC TABLE 503 IR 1
I-1 55,000 SF | ELEV. A’ = q—
FIRE SEPERATION | OCCUPANCY. GROUP 12 UNLIMITED | [poos VEST v
z'Sz/gNCE = X (feet) /;‘ Bl RS2 52 UNLIMITED / Y oot I B :
> ~
10 <X <30 1 | | || 2 q AREAB (S-2) y
5<X<10 1 OWABLE AREA INCREASE T T T T T /// 7 /// 7 77 /// ST 7 7 | -~ 7
- ALL g % o AREA A (S-2)
. ELEV EQUIP A
4 o~
FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION: IBC CH. 7 g y ) j q "
1. BASE UPON NFPA 13 THROUGHOUT IBC 506.3 & 903.3.1.1 NFPA101-18.1.2 MIXED OCCUPANCIES g y & = pom= f {
. . 3.1. @ § 1 f
2. EXTERIOR COVERED DECK AREAS SPRINKLERED ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE IBC 5061 A St b f f C |TY S U B M |SS | O N
3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 75' MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE NFPA 906 <
AREA INCREASE IS NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE THE AREA OF ALL LEVELS OF THE BUILDING ARE LESS THAN THE 2 ¥ § )
4. STANDPIPES REQUIRED PER SECT. IBC 905.3.1 ALLOWABLE IN TABLE 503 Q ) C U P & P D D
EXTERIOR WALLS: IBC 705 N f q (
/1 4
MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS BASED ON FIRE SEPERATION DISTANCE AND DEGREE IBC TABLE 705.8 18.1.2.1 SECTIONS OF HEALTH CARE FACILITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE CLASSIFIED AS OTHER OCCUPANCIES, R q 4 q 3/ 2/ 20 18
PROVIDED THAT THEY MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: N g )
OF OPENING PROTECTION
V% \ / 4 /1
FIRE SEPERATION | DEGREE OF ALLOWABLE AREA (1) THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO SERVE HEALTH CARE OCCUPANTS FOR PURPOSES OF HOUSING, TREATMENT, OR X y f
DISTANCE = X (feet) | PROTECTION CUSTOMARY ACCESS BY PATIENTS INCAPABLE OF SELF-PRESERVATION. X ) f
g gi:% Egggggg ;g;’f’ (2) THEY ARE SEPARATED FROM AREAS OF HEALTH CARE OCCUPANCIES BY CONSTRUCTION HAVING A FIRE . f 4 ]
Lo RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 2 HOURS. 4 ;
>10 X <15 PROTECTED 45% ¥ i
0,
:;g § jgg Esggggg L%"LIMW 18.1.2.4 ALL MEANS OF EGRESS FROM HEALTH CARE OCCUPANCIES THAT TRAVERSE NON-HEALTH CARE SPACES 1 y
SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE FOR HEALTH CARE OCCUPANCIES. ’ [ ¥
OPENING PROTECTIVES NOT REQ'D WHEN EQUIPPED W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IBC 705.8.2 § y ¥ b 5
EXCEPTION: EXIT THROUGH A HORIZONTAL EXIT INTO OTHER CONTIGUOUS OCCUPANCIES THAT DO NOT CONFORM § § ¥ §
FIRE WALLS: IBC 705 TO HEALTH CARE EGRESS PROVISIONS, BUT THAT DO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE § ) § 1
APPROPRIATE OCCUPANCY CHAPTER OF THIS CODE, SHALL BE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE OCCUPANCY DOES ) ) § f
2-HOUR IBC TABLE 705.4 NOT CONTAIN HIGH HAZARD CONTENTS. THE HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 1 ) 1
FIRE BARRIERS: IBC 706 18.2.2.5. " e
/1 /1 1
2-HOUR IBC TABLE 706.3.9 ’ % Y ’
V]
SHAFTS ENCLOSURES: IBC 707 f , § { ’
A s s & g 4
1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER CONNECTING < FOUR STORIES IBC 707.4 ) y 1 R -
2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER CONNECTING > FOUR STORIES IBC 707.4 ) Y / % . ¥ T 2
] 4 )
OPENING PROTECTIVES: j " % & ; >
FIRE DOOR AND FIRE SHUTTER FIRE PROTECTION RATINGS IBC TABLE 715.4 ¥ / { STQ:?'})'A' H = —m—
v 4 a4 e A A A, / AN
TYPE OF ASSEMBLY REQDASSY | MIN. FIRE DOOR AND FIRE } g § ¥ 3
RATING (hours) | SHUTTER ASS'Y RATING (hours) ¥y " VA A A A A A A A A A Y A A A A k
INCIDENTAL USE 0* 0* IBC 508.2 I N
1
FIRE WALL AND FIRE 2 112 IBC 705.4 p h “
BARRIERS >1HR 1112 1112 IBC 706.3.9 b ) ™~
©
’ 5 A CODE DATA & LIFE
FIRE BARRIERS = 1HR: IBC 707.4 1 g |
SHART | : ° | SAFETY PLAN -
EXIT ENCLOSURE 1 1 j |
EXIT PASSAGEWAY | 1 1 |
OTHER 1 3 : \ LOWER LEVEL
FIRE PARTITIONS: IBC 7093 / . | I
CORRIDOR WALLS 1 13 X N ‘
0.5 1/3 DS O ssiues and Revisions
OTHER FIRE 1 3/4 > &
PARTITIONS 05 113 < >
EXTERIOR WALLS 0* 0* IBC 705.8.2 y N
v /
SMOKE BARRIERS 1 113 IBC 710.3 > S &V Q
7 /! 4 e
*AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER EXCEPTION Q Q Q Q
/ / <’ 7’
4 4 7/
/v X J L L L L L LS
Q EquP 1 ‘' ELEVATOR
X STORAGE CI\' / EQUIP
e \ (& %>\ /
N N ( , | R S
N A\ 1 — N 1 |
0 V% T ‘ ‘ I~ H:ZS:I
S 7 I I wD /
9, 2 @H = |ELEV D* r——————
{ v
2 \ I
5 3 281 lrz& o |
D = EVATOR |
2 JLoBBY |
¢ D036 ‘
Q Q . r1|3 T ‘
N > 15=q
A < ’ \ A/ H: a2 ‘ ﬂ 777777777777777777777777777777 ]
2% AToraced 2 |
J 1 .
N / ‘ MAINTENANCE o
S T f B ' |
C A / ﬁ” ="=lstaR 0| L _ |
¢ { X o> [D0oA1
2 0 FFICE TTOlLE cHn } 12728-17031
4 L L L L ‘ AL
\
| Jnecked 0 TP
|

SHEET

N
/7 LOWER LEVEL LIFE SAFETY PLAN N % AO 4'

A04/ 1/16" = 1'-0" TRUE PROJECT
NORTH NORTH TRUE SHEET SCALE

0" 12" I
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LEGEND

(‘%» = ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS
“ POPE
E
» = EXIT — — ARCHITECTS
RCAC-13
ORIOLE
E> EXIT ACCESS | .

RCAC-12
KILLDEER

=W i = 2 HOUR FIRE WALL (IBC 705) —
=W 0 = 3 HOUR FIRE WALL (IBC 705)

POPE ASSOCIATES, INC.
=W 2\¥. A= 4 HOUR FIRE WALL (IBC 705)

1295 BANDANA BLVD N, SUITE 200

e
|
(P —— P E—
wa
L1 Pgﬂ]
]
=

1 EXIT REQD

/

\ 5 @) =—

=i A5 = 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (IBC 706 P [ e Attt
5 T ( ) 4 m I- - (651) 642-9200 | FAX (651) 642-1101
45 o www.popearch.com
== 28 2= 2HOURFIRE BARRIER (IBC 706) %% - ALLART S
Yo ) MALLARD
45 TAIKWA |
=8 aE BE— 3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (IBC 706) Yo B ol o il
=5 45 = 4 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (IBC 706) £ 2 L P L e 1P.l
=i 1S = 1 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE (IBC 707) E EXIT } { m
x - J‘Pf | I
=s DS p5— 2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE (IBC 707) ' ’ o Sl WZSﬂ"WB | 2 IR I
GYP BD MUST L I
& &G RASE 1P l
=g 10 1= 1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION (IBC 708) g%‘g&';‘gg ggEi‘\T%ElN%F I il v ; ) m
p— p=— ' p— = p=n L ’ EAGLE CREST
=SB ZSE FSE—= 1 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER (IBC 709) 0 I = - |
’ O sSou 0
=sm BE BE= SMOKE PARTITION (IBC 710) / // & MC-1.1 MC-2 hca STARG(— [ ] L I_i DOVE \ﬂ TH ADD |T| N
7 COMMUNITY, 1
LOUNGE | - L | ROOM = } P HAS E 2
311 SF o 4 e | DE—— | D E—
686 SF I__F
BARBER BEAUTY Bl 4= 300 8F/ 06 1 &‘L H LA C ROSS E : Wl
240 SF % 1EXIT REQD C[—SP—; l B — 1 EXIT REQD 1 I
100335 é (c:)oo MC-2.1 sp—=-|"’ s A Pl o P & |
I

\ % — ==
o P = 3=
} Cg{c 5 & ﬂ NURSE [ P —— =P m
g SUPPLY ] . ¥ IL
5 MEMORY CARE g s B—” l—sp—-l y - " | e e e I
5 / 290 SF LEX 1 | | RCAC-1C
5 29 100 SF/0CC & o C102] I CARDINAL
{ UPPLY £ 4,00C - MC ACTIF\SP‘ =" GYP BD MUST
o XIT REQD/{ LOUNGE I ELEV ‘A" 1 CONTINUE TO FACE OF
STO% I 1 oFFceEs I 7 EXTERIOR SHEATHING
/ MC-3 MC-21 % 155 occ W SIELEV LOB [
cgz Y 1 E2x6| TORCECQ o ELEV 'B' B101 EXIT AREA B
/ MC-1.1 == == . FZS:U_ZW ——— )
X / — N AREA A -
C’) —
QA / % L 4 =T CAFE
S MC-2.1 % . 1, ' comndi Do, f LOUNGE
GYP BD MUST ] HoBBY L -
CONTINUE TO FACE OF ) GYP BD MUST < @ » <
EXTERIOR SHEATHING MC-3.2 CONTINUE TO FACE OF )5%‘}6,8500 N s e VESTIBULE u
o EXTERIOR SHEATHING 50 0CC Y 47 0CC
/ % p Y 2 EXIT REQD 1 EXIT REQD /
V. =
o/ / AREA OF _—l- 1 ‘ . B =
%' p REFUGE L
p CITY SUBMISSION
4 bl
AL wr ) f CUP & PDD
\ L /] ACCESSORY SPACES TO R-2
> — - OCCUPANCY (IBC 508.2.1) 3 / 2 / 2018
I\ ,, ]
| > 1,209 SF
15 SF/0OCC =
H 810CC
// SUNROOM S 2 EXIT REQD I
4 MC DINING < 129 SF ‘
o167 SP\y 15 SF /OCC l N
IR woume : =
l 1egrrose ROC . CONTINUE TO FACE OF 1 EXIT REQD [ =
~—" 2EXITREQD KITCHEN /O‘f i \ sl 7 EXTERIORSHEATHING 0 0 [ B ] ‘ h
I Dieg] 53 ﬁ 2 M15sF/ oce 4 m i ] '
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ACTIVITY
I MC DINING $ L < \ ‘ N N /
M 15 er 060 / I 15 SF 10CC MC-1L EXIT
- | S N ;
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LEGEND

s

ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS

EXIT

POPE

| — T —
I »5 EXIT ARCHITECTS
|
L = == T—m—w—7 1
= % E> EXIT ACCESS
’ ]‘1: =
L I’ =W Al = 2 HOUR FIRE WALL (IBC 705)
| B M =W W = 3 HOUR FIRE WALL (IBC 705)
POPE ASSOCIATES, INC.
[ - | | =2 2 W= 4 HOUR FIRE WALL (IBC 705) 1295 BANDANA BLVD N, SUITE 200
ﬁ I =5 1B 1B— 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (IBC 706 >T- PAUL, MIN 55108-2733
o I £ £ . ( ) (651) 642-9200 | FAX (651) 642-1101
— ] g Py o I www.popearch.com
=8 2z DE= 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (IBC 7
LEA,ﬁ;r ‘-1 | I ou (IBC 706) ]
T e I =8 36 3= 3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER (IBC 706)
i%\ H LPF .L& *&.I
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N — 9 1B . e i— e
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| i EXTERIOR SHEATHING LA g I
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